ORDINANCE O-2018-25

BEING AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING TRANSFERS AND APPROPRIATIONS FOR THE VILLAGE OF WINDHAM AS SET FORTH BELOW AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

WHEREAS, the Mayor has recommended to Council that the following transfers and appropriations be made, and

WHEREAS, the Council of the Village of Windham declares this an emergency measure For the health, welfare and safety of the residents of the Village of Windham;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT ORDAINED by the Council of the Village of Windham two-thirds (2/3's) or more of the members elected thereto concurring that.

Section 1: That the following sums be, and hereby are transferred and appropriated within the funds as noted below:

From: Account Number	Amount	To: Account Number	Amount
1000-725-311-0000	\$ 5,000.00	1000-730-430-0000	\$ 5,000.00
1000-725-311-0000	\$ 180.00	1000-320-325-0000	\$ 180.00
1000-745-342-0000	\$ 6,971.14	1000-730-359-0000	\$ 6,971.14
1000-755-311-0000	\$ 2,000.00	1000-730-340-0000	\$ 2,000.00
1000-730-430-0000	\$ 76.75	1000-730-395-0000	\$ 76.75
1000-755-311-0000	\$ 1,000.00	1000-740-344-0000	\$ 1,000.00
1000-620-311-0000	\$ 1,500.00	1000-620-490-0000	\$ 1,500.00
1000-800-520-0000	\$ 2,659.63	1000-730-395-0000	\$ 2,659.63
2902-490-322-0000	\$ 2,000.00	2902-490-111-0000	\$ 2,000.00
	. ,		. ,

Section 2: It is hereby found and determined that all formal actions of this Council concerning and relating to the passage of this Ordinance were accepted in an open meeting of this Council, and that deliberations of this Council and any of its committees that resulted in such formal actions were in meeting open to the public, in compliance with Section 121.22 of the Ohio Revised Code:

Section 3: This Ordinance be declared an emergency measure and become effective upon its passage by Council and approval by the Mayor, and to further insure the health, safety and welfare of the residents of the Village of Windham.

Passed in Council as an emergency on this 23rd day of October, 2018

Vote of Council: Ayes: 6 Nays: 0

ATTEST:

Village Fiscal Officer

Deborah Blewitt, Mayor

APPROVED:

I hereby certify that the above ordinance was duly published by public posting at predesignated posting places.

Village Fiscal Officer

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Solicitor